RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES REFERRED TO STANDING COMMITTEES File No. 14-4

Referrals Received from the County Board Chairperson for the County Board meeting on February 6, 2014

14-74	A resolution by Supervisors Weishan, Jr. and Stamper II, to extend the time to negotiate an Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Milwaukee County for the operation and regulation of taxicab service.
	(Transportation, Public Works, and Transit)
14-88 ORD	From the Director of County Economic Development, Department of Administrative Services, requesting authorization to amend Chapters 6 and 32 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances relating to the management and disposition of tax deed foreclosure properties. (Economic and Community Development)
14-90	A resolution by Supervisors Jursik and Broderick, authorizing and directing the Office of the Corporation Counsel to coordinate with outside counsel on the filing of an action for a declaration of rights in property to obtain a judgment determining the extent of the County's title and rights to the downtown Transit Center property. (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)
14-91	A resolution by Supervisors Dimitrijevic, Broderick, and Haas to increase the adoption of solar energy by Milwaukee County government. (Transportation, Public Works, and Transit)
14-92	A resolution by Supervisors Rainey, Broderick, Johnson, Jr., Stamper II, and Bowen, to develop a Minority Impact Statement Ordinance for all Milwaukee County resolutions, contracts and grants greater than \$300,000. (Judiciary, Safety, and General Services)
14-94	A resolution by Supervisor Weishan, Jr., creating a policy for informing policymakers regarding Milwaukee County voting on a standing joint review board as it relates to Tax Improvement Districts. (Economic and Community Development)
14-107	A resolution by Supervisor Weishan, Jr., authorizing Milwaukee County's role in relocating the General Douglas MacArthur statue located in MacArthur Square to Veterans Park on the lakefront. (Parks, Energy, and Environment)

14-108 A resolution by Supervisor Weishan, Jr., authorizing and directing the rehiring of former displaced County housekeepers to service the Courthouse Facility.

(Transportation, Public Works, and Transit, and Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

14-111 A resolution by the County Executive in support of federal and state legislation to raise and index the minimum wage.

(Intergovernmental Relations)

14-112 ORD From the Deputy Director, Department of Human Resources, requesting authorization to amend Chapter 17.98 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances as it relates to compensation for Constitutional Officers and to establish annual salaries for Constitutional Officers to be elected in 2014.

(Finance, Personnel, and Audit)

RESOLUTIONS & ORDINANCES

For Referral BY the County Board to Standing Committees on February 6, 2014

NONE